AGENDA FOR COUNCIL MEETING
June 22, 2020
7:00 pm
NEXT COUNCIL MEETING: July 13, 2020 at 7:00p.m.

PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES

1.
2.

3.

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

15.
16.
17.
18.

Pledge, Moment of Silence, Roll Call

Reading and approval of the minutes

L. Approve Regular Council Meeting Minutes dated June 8, 2020
Review and approval of treasurer’s written report

L. Approve treasurer’s report dated June 19, 2020
Appointments and Presentations

Commissions and other reports

L Parks and Recreation Commission

IL. Planning and Zoning Commission

[II.  Zoning Officer

v Code Enforcement Officer

V. Other Commissions and Reports
Council Standing Committee Reports
| Finance

II. Public Safety

ITII.  Public Service

IV.  Rules

V. Community Development

VI.  Personnel

Report of Village Officials:

L Police Chief

II. Fire Chief

I11. Street Supervisor

IV.  Water Supervisor/Service Director

Report of Council President

Report of Mayor

Ordinances for 3" Reading

Ordinances for 2™ Reading

Ordinances for 1% Reading

2020-29 AMENDING ORDINANCE 2019-51 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY

Resolutions for 3™ Reading

Resolutions for 2™ Reading

Resolutions for 1% Reading

2020-06 A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST FUNDS FROM THE COUNTY
CORONAVIRUS RELIEF DISTRIBUTION FUND AND AFFIRMING TO COMPLY
WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS AND APPLICABLE REGULATIONS RELATED TO
THE RECEIPT AND EXPENDITURES OF SAID FUNDS.

Unfinished Business

New Business

Council Member Comments

Adjournment

This is a closed meeting due to the governor’s restrictions related to COVID19. However, the
meeting will be LIVE STREAMED on Buckeye Lake Village’s Facebook page.



